504675725 12/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4722447

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUEY-SHENG SHIH	08/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROCELL COMPOSITE COMPANY	
Street Address:	NO. 55, LANE 10, ZHONG SHAN RD.	
Internal Address:	RENDE DIST.	
City:	TAINAN CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15834273

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-1080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036830500

Email: MAIL@BACONTHOMAS.COM
Correspondent Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 625 SLATERS LANE
Address Line 2: FOURTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHIH3105D/REF	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD E. FICHTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard E. Fichter/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SHIH3105D_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504675725 REEL: 044326 FRAME: 0786

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Ruey-Sheng SHIH

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in

EMULATED WOOD WITH PORES AND FIBERS AND FABRICATION METHOD THEREOF

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for	r United States Letters Patent was
executed on even date herewith	
filed on: Serial No.:	
established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America	filed;
WHEREAS, Microcell Composite Company whose post office address is No. 55, Lane 10, Zhong Shan Rd., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire	Rende Dist., Tainan City, Taiwan, R.O.C. right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, a	pt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the d on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said
maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVEN further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and common concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or or ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the property of	egally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that TION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without municate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information ontrol, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent ions under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors,
to above to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and into use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had	ner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred erest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as I this assignment and sale not been made. mas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document
Assignor Name	Address
Ruey-Sheng SHIH	
Where Signed Tainan City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	No. 55, Lane 10, Zhong Shan Rd., Rende Dist., Tainan City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date	
August 29, 2014	Signature D. La . A Alaila

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 044326 FRAME: 0787

RECORDED: 12/07/2017